

For immediate release:

February 5, 2025 Contact: Laurie Sybert (314) 428-1000

St. Johns Bank Excellence Scholarship Applications Due April 4

Applications for the St. Johns Bank Excellence Scholarship Program are now available. The application deadline is April 4, 2025. The application is available on the Scholarship Central site: https://stlouisgraduates.academicworks.com/opportunities/9124. Copies of the application are also available on the St. Johns Bank website: stjohnsbank.com, or at any branch.

Graduating seniors living in the Ritenour, McCluer, Pattonville, St. Charles, Fort Zumwalt, Orchard Farm, Hazelwood, Wentzville or Francis Howell school districts are eligible for this scholarship. Guidance counselors at each high school also have application forms.

Three eligible applicants will each be awarded a \$1,000 scholarship to help further their education. Other qualifications for the scholarship program include continuing their education full-time at a community college, four-year college or university in Missouri, Illinois or Kansas, and planning to major in banking, finance or a related business degree.

For more information about the St. Johns Bank Excellence Scholarship Program visit the College Center page at stjohnsbank.com or call Laurie Sybert at (314) 428-1000. Our College Center page also contains other information about financing a college education.

Founded in 1926, St. Johns Bank is a locally owned, full-service community bank with four locations in St. Louis and St. Charles counties, serving the entire metropolitan St. Louis area. For more information on the bank or our services, please call (314) 428-1000 or visit www.stjohnsbank.com.

###